Re: Adoption of the Draft Indian Standard 'IS 16074: 2024 Steel Flush Door Shutters — Specification (First Revision)' [Doc: CED 11 (21968)] on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC

From: jose1 kurian < jose1.kurian@gmail.com>

Tue, Jul 30, 2024 10:40 AM

Subject : Re: Adoption of the Draft Indian Standard 'IS 16074: 2024 Steel Flush Door Shutters — Specification (First Revision)' [Doc: CED 11 (21968)]

on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC

To: CED BIS <ced@bis.gov.in>

Cc : CED Eleven Civil Engineering Department <ced11@bis.gov.in>, hced <hced@bis.gov.in>, Pradeep Singh Shekhawat <pradeepshekhawat@bis.gov.in>

Dear Bhadra,

As Chairman CEDC, I hereby accord my approval to your proposal to authorise the draft Indian Standard 'IS 16074: 2024 Steel Flush Door Shutters — Specification (First Revision)' [Doc: CED 11 (21968)], as an Indian Standard.

Before publication, please check the spelling of the word indicated in Fig. 1 Item 12; 'escutheion'. I checked the spelling which is indicated as 'escutcheon'.

Jose Kurian Chairman CEDC

9810036958.

On Tue, Jul 30, 2024 at 9:17 AM CED BIS <ced@bis.gov.in> wrote:

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो

Bureau of Indian Standards मानक भवन, 9 बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110 002 Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

Our Ref: CED 20/T-42

30 July 2024

Subject: Adoption of the Draft Indian Standard 'IS 16074: 2024 Steel Flush Door Shutters — Specification (First Revision)' [Doc: CED 11 (21968)] on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC

Doc. No.	Title
CED 11 (21968)	Steel Flush Door Shutters — Specification (First Revision of IS 16074)

Dear Shri Kurian,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the draft Indian Standard mentioned above finalized by Doors, Windows and Shutters Sectional Committee, CED 11 in

the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists and members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

It is requested that this note and its enclosure may be returned to this office as early as possible after adoption of the above draft Indian Standard.

Approval of the draft Indian Standard by the Chairperson of the Doors, Windows and Shutters Sectional Committee, CED 11 is also give in the trailing email.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Dwaipayan Bhadra) Head (Civil Engg)

Encl: As above

Shri Jose Kurian

(Chairperson, CEDC of BIS) Former, Chief Engineer, CPWD, Grace Villa, Kadamankulam P.O. Thiruvalla, Kerala, 689 583

ADOPTED

(**Jose Kurian**) Chairman, CEDC

From: ravikakar411@yahoo.co.in

To: "CED BIS" < ced@bis.gov.in >, ravikakar411@gmail.com

Cc: "CED Eleven Civil Engineering Department" < ced11@bis.gov.in >, "Pradeep Singh Shekhawat"

cpradeepshekhawat@bis.gov.in>

Sent: Friday, July 26, 2024 10:59:04 PM

Subject: Re: Authorization of the Draft Indian Standard 'IS 16074: 2024 Steel Flush Door Shutters — Specification (First Revision)' [Doc: CED 11 (21968)] on behalf of the Sectional Committee, CED 11

Dear BIS,

The note attached with your mail is returned to your office in accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, recording my approval and authorization of the Authorization of the Draft Standard 'IS 16074: 2024' on behalf of the Doors, Windows and Shutters Sectional Committee, CED 11.

Best Wishes. RK Kakar Chairman CED 11

Yahoo Mail: Search, organise, conquer

On Fri, 26 Jul 2024 at 12:36 am, CED BIS <ced@bis.gov.in> wrote:

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो Bureau of Indian Standards

मानक भवन, 9 बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110 002 Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

Our Ref: CED 11/T-42

26 July 2024

Subject: Authorization of the Draft Indian Standard 'IS 16074: 2024 Steel Flush Door Shutters — Specification (First Revision)' [Doc: CED 11 (21968)] on behalf of the Sectional Committee, CED 11

Shri R. K. Kakar (Chairperson, CED 11) 357, Bhera Enclave, Paschim Vihar, Delhi - 110087

Dear Sir,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the Draft Indian Standard 'IS 16074: 2024 Steel Flush Door Shutters — Specification (First Revision)' mentioned above finalized by Doors, Windows and Shutters Sectional Committee, CED 11 in the light of comments received from important users, technologists and members of Civil Engineering Division Council. CEDC.

It is requested that this note and its enclosures may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your approval and authorization of the Authorization of the Draft Standard 'IS 16074: 2024' on behalf of the Doors, Windows and Shutters Sectional Committee, CED 11.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Dwaipayan Bhadra) Head (Civil Engg)

Encl: As above

AUTHORIZED & APPROVED

Shri R. K. Kakar (Chairperson, CED

11)





